Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



March 1, 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department, Wholesale Debt Market Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051 **BSE Limited**P J Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001
India

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Reg. 51 (2) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is further to our letter dated October 6, 2022, intimating about the SEBI order WTM/AB/CFID/CFID_1/20149/2022-23 dated October 4, 2022 ("SEBI Order") imposing penalty of Rs. 1 Crore on Aditya Birla Finance Limited ("ABFL" / the Company) under Section 15HA of the SEBI Act, 1992. The Company had filed an Appeal before the Securities Appellate Tribunal challenging the said order.

By an order dated February 27, 2023 (received by the Company today i.e. on March 1, 2023) passed in the Appeal filed by the Company, the Securities Appellate Tribunal granted a stay on the operation and effect of the SEBI Order, subject to deposit of Rs. 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) by the Company with SEBI within 3 weeks from the date of the Order. The Company will act in accordance with the said directions of the Securities Appellate Tribunal.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Aditya Birla Finance Limited

Ankur Shah Company Secretary

Aditya Birla Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1-C, 18th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 4356 7100 | (F) +91 22 4356 7266 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000 care.finance@adityabirlacapital.com | https://abfl.adityabirlacapital.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266 CIN: U65990GJ1991PLC064603

